TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE ORDINANCE #02-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, CHAPTER 2, "ADMINISTRATION", SECTION 2-9.2 "SCHEDULES", BY AMENDING AND ADDING THE FOLLOWING.

WHEREAS, the Township of Wantage desires to amend and supplement the provisions of Chapter 2, "Administration", Section 2-9.2, "Schedules" of the Wantage Revised General Ordinances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Wantage, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1.

Section (a), Schedule 1 of 2-9.2 "Schedules" is hereby amended and supplemented by deleting the text [marked in bold and enclosed in brackets] and inserting the text <u>underlined</u> and marked in bold, to read as follows:

FULL-TIME

Animal control officer

Assistant supervisor roads

Cashier

Clerk-typist

Code enforcement/zoning officer

Deputy municipal court administrator

Equipment Operator/Truck Driver

Heavy equipment operator

Laborer

Mechanic

Municipal court administrator

Road repairer

Senior road repairer

Senior assessing clerk

Senior clerk typist

Supervisor, roads

Tax Clerk

PART-TIME

Assistant secretary board/commission

[Code enforcement/zoning officer]

Construction official

Electrical subcode official

Fire protection subcode official

Fire official

Pound keeper

Registrar of vital statistics Secretary board/commission Temporary laborer Temporary clerk-typist

Section 2.

If any section, paragraph, sub-section, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of this Ordinance as a whole or any part thereof.

Section 3.

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Section 4.

A copy of this Ordinance and the amended Schedules set forth in Section 2-9.2 shall be transmitted to the Civil Service Commission in accordance with *N.J.A.C.* 4A:3-3.3.

Section 5.

Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication according to law.

ATTEST:	Jon Morris, Mayor Township of Wantage
Michael Restel, Acting Municipal Clerk Township of Wantage	

2514225 1